FORNIA	
FISH	
C.	
	IFORNIA ASH AND WILDLIFE

State of California - Department of Fish and Wildlife 2023 ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE CASH RECEIPT DFW 753.5a (Rev. 01/01/23) Previously DFG 753.5a

RECEIPT NUMBER:

37-02/02/2023-0061

		STATE CLEARIN	NG HOUSE NUMBER(If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL		DATE
CALIFORNIA COASTAL COMMISSION SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT		02/02/2023	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING	DOCUMENT NUMBER 37-2023-0061		
SAN DIEGO			
PROJECT TITLE NAVY PIER PARK			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME SAN DIEGO UNIFIED PORT DISTRICT & USS MIDWAY MUSEUM	DISTRICT & USS MIDWAY		PHONE NUMBER 619-686-7263
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 3165 PACIFIC HIGHWAY	CITY SAN DIEGO	STATE	ZIP CODE 92101
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) Local Public Agency School District	X Other Special District	State Ag	gency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
Environmental Impact Report (EIR)	S	3.839.25 \$	0.00
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)/(ND)		2,764.00 \$	0.00
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,305.25		1,305.25 \$	0.00
	÷.		
X Exempt from fee			
X Notice of Exemption (attach)			
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)			
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	n		
U Water Right Application or Petition Fee(State Water Resources	s Control Board only) \$	850.00 \$	0.00
County documentary handling fee		S	50.00
Other /		5	0.00
PAYMENT METHOD			
Cash Credit Check Other	TOTAL RECEIVE	ED \$	50.00
SIGNATURE	OF FILING PRINTED NAME	AND TITLE	and the second
X ARTA San Di	ego County Clerk, JE	CSSADITH ED	ORA, Deputy
()			

Payment Reference #: AUTH #: 03662D ORDER #: 156622914

COPY - CDFW/ASB



SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK CEQA FILING COVER SHEET FILED Feb 02, 2023 02:58 PM JORDAN Z. MARKS SAN DIEGO COUNTY CLERK File # 2023-000074 State Receipt # 37020220230061

THIS SPACE FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY

Complete and attach this form to each CEQA Notice filed with the County Clerk TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY Project Title

NAVY PIER PARK

Check Document being Filed:

Environmental Impact Report (EIR)

) Mitigated Negative Declaration (MND) or Negative Declaration (ND)

Notice of Exemption (NOE)

) Other (Please fill in type):

FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SAN DIEGO

COUNTY CLERK ON February 2, 2023

Posted February 2, 2023 Removed ____

Returned to agency on ____

DEPUTY

Filing fees are due at the time a Notice of Determination/Exemption is filed with our office.For more information on filing fees and No Effect Determinations, please refer to California Code of Regulations, Title 14, section 753.5.

Notice of Exemption

County Clerk

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

County of: _____ San Diego County Recorder/County Cierk

From: (Public Agency): San Diego Unified Port District Planning Department, 3165 Pacific Highway

San Diego, CA 92101

(Address)

Project Title: Navy Pier Park

1600 Pacific Highway, Suite 260 San Diego, CA 92101

Project Applicant: San Diego Unified Port District & USS Midway Museum

Project Location - Specific:

Navy Pier, 960 North Harbor Drive, San Diego, CA 92101

Project Location - City: San Diego Project Location - County: San Diego

Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:

The project includes (1) demolition of the headhouse; (2) structural repairs/rehabilitation on and under the pier in the vicinity of the demolished headhouse; (3) construction of park; (4) modification to the parking rates on Navy Pier.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California Coastal Commission, San Diego Unified Port District

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: San Diego Unified Port District

Exempt Status: (check one):

- Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
- Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
- □ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
- Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301(d), 15301(l), 15304, 15308, 15321(a)(2), 15332
- Statutory Exemptions. State code number: 15273

Reasons why project is exempt:

Land Anoneu

The project is exempt because it would (1) modify parking rates for the purpose of meeting operating expenses of the District, meeting financial reserve needs and requirements of the District, and not to obtain funds for capital projects for expansion of systems; (2) operate, repair, maintain, and minorly alter an existing structure with negligible or no expansion of the existing or former use; (3) minorly alter a pier and would not involve the removal of healthy, mature, scenic trees; (4) remedy a pending enforcement action from the Coastal Commission; and (5) be a public gathering space.

Contact Person:	Anna Buzaitis	Area Code/Telephone/Extensi	on: 619-686-7263
2. Has a Not	tified document of exemption finding. ce of Exemption been filed by the put	blic agency approving the project	
Signature:	Mp h CA Date:	2/2/23 Title: Prog	ram Director, Planning
Sign	ed by Lead Agency Signed by Ar	oplicant	
Authority cited: Sectio	ns 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Co	de. Date Received for filing	at OPR:

Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011

Appendix E

Transaction #: 6957755 Receipt #: 2023039093 JORDAN Z. MARKS Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk 1600 Pacific Highway Suite 260 P. 0. Box 121750, San Diego, CA 92112-1750 Cashier Date: 02/02/2023 Print Date: 02/02/2023 P. 0. Box 121750, San Diego, CA 92112-1750 Cashier Location: SD SD Payment Summary Total Fees: Total Payments \$55 Balance: \$ Payment State Receipt #: 202/02/2023 2:58 PM Payment State Receipt #: 202/02/2023 2:58 PM Payment State Receipt #: 202/02/2023 2:58 PM		San Diego County			
Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk 1600 Pac/fic Highway Suite 260 Cashier Date: 02/02/2023 Print Date: 02/02/2023 2:58 pr Po. 0.Box 12/1750, San Diego, CA 92/112-1750 Cashier Location: SD Payment Summary Total Pees: \$55 Balance: \$					
Total Fees: \$50 Total Payments \$50 Balance: \$ Payment \$ VITALCHEK PAYMENT \$ Total Payments \$ Filing \$ CEQA - NOE FILE #: 2023-000074 Date: 02/02/2023 2:58PM Payment \$ State Receipt # 37-02/02/2023-0061 \$ Fees: Fish & Wildlife County Administrative Fee \$	Assessor/Recorder/County Clerk 1600 Pacific Highway Suite 260 P. O. Box 121750, San Diego, CA 92112-1750 Tel. (619) 237-0502 Fax (619) 557-4155			Print Date: 02/02/2023	2:58 pm
Total Payments \$50 Balance: \$ Payment				Payment Summary	
Payment VITALCHEK PAYMENT Total Payments Filing CEQA - NOE FILE #: 2023-000074 Date: 02/02/2023 2:58PM Pa State Receipt # 37-02/02/2023-0061 Fees: Fish & Wildlife County Administrative Fee					\$50.00 \$50.00
VITALCHEK PAYMENT Total Payments Filing CEQA - NOE FILE #: 2023-000074 Date: 02/02/2023 2:58PM Pa State Receipt # 37-02/02/2023-0061 Fees: Fish & Wildlife County Administrative Fee				Balance:	\$0.00
VITALCHEK PAYMENT Total Payments Filing CEQA - NOE FILE #: 2023-000074 Date: 02/02/2023 2:58PM Pa State Receipt # 37-02/02/2023-0061 Fees: Fish & Wildlife County Administrative Fee					
VITALCHEK PAYMENT Total Payments Filing CEQA - NOE FILE #: 2023-000074 Date: 02/02/2023 2:58PM Pa State Receipt # 37-02/02/2023-0061 Fees: Fish & Wildlife County Administrative Fee		and the second second second second			
Total Payments S Filing FILE #: 2023-000074 Date: 02/02/2023 2:58PM CEQA - NOE FILE #: 2023-000074 Date: 02/02/2023 2:58PM State Receipt # 37-02/02/2023-0061 Fees: Fish & Wildlife County Administrative Fee State Receipt # 37-02/02/2023-0061	Payment				
Filing FILE #: 2023-000074 Date: 02/02/2023 2:58PM Pa CEQA - NOE FILE #: 2023-000074 Date: 02/02/2023 2:58PM Pa State Receipt # 37-02/02/2023-0061 State Receipt # 37-02/02/2023-0061 State Receipt # 37-02/02/2023-0061 Fees: Fish & Wildlife County Administrative Fee State Receipt # 37-02/02/2023-0061 State Receipt # 37-02/02/2023-0061	VITALCHEK PAYMENT				\$50.0
CEQA - NOE FILE #: 2023-000074 Date: 02/02/2023 2:58PM Pa State Receipt # 37-02/02/2023-0061 State Receipt # 37-02/02/2023-0061 State Receipt # 37-02/02/2023-0061	Total Payments				\$50.0
State Receipt # 37-02/02/2023-0061 Fees: Fish & Wildlife County Administrative Fee	Filing				
Fees: Fish & Wildlife County Administrative Fee	CEQA - NOE		FILE #: 2023	-000074 Date: 02/02/2023 2:58PM	A Pages: 2
				02/2023-0061	
Total Fees Due:	Fees: Fish & Wildlife Cour	nty Administrative Fee	9		\$50.0
	Total Fees Due:				\$50.00
Grand Total - All Documents:	Grand Total All Decumentar				\$50.0